Florida Senate - 2020 Bill No. SB 28

House



LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate

Floor: 1/AD/3R 03/03/2020 10:22 AM

Senator Gibson moved the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Delete lines 70 - 94

and insert:

1 2

3 4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Section 2. <u>The sum of \$2,150,000 is appropriated from the</u> <u>General Revenue Fund to the Department of Financial Services for</u> <u>the relief of Clifford Williams, for his wrongful incarceration.</u> <u>The Chief Financial Officer is directed to draw a warrant in the</u> <u>sum of \$2,150,000 payable to the Clifford Williams, Irrevocable</u> <u>Trust, whose co-trustees are Nathaniel Glover, Jr., Tracy</u> Bernice Magwood, and Seaside National Bank and Trust. The Florida Senate - 2020 Bill No. SB 28

819976

12	trustees shall distribute the funds as may be in the best
13	interests of Clifford Williams for his lifetime, including a
14	reasonable monthly living allowance.
15	Section 3. <u>Tuition and fees for Clifford Williams shall be</u>
16	waived for up to a total of 120 hours of instruction at any
17	career center established pursuant to s. 1001.44, Florida
18	Statutes, Florida College System institution established under
19	part III of chapter 1004, Florida Statutes, or state university.
20	For any educational benefit made, Clifford Williams must meet
21	and maintain the regular admission and registration requirements
22	of such career center, institution, or state university and make
23	satisfactory academic progress as defined by the educational
24	institution in which he is enrolled.
25	Section 4. The Chief Financial Officer shall pay the funds
26	directed by this act upon the delivery by Clifford
27	
28	======================================
29	And the title is amended as follows:
30	Delete lines 5 - 7
31	and insert:
32	Chief Financial Officer to draw a warrant payable to
33	an irrevocable trust for the benefit of Clifford
34	Williams; specifying conditions for payment; providing